Section 11: Who to Contact

County

Alamance
Alexander
Alleghany
Anson
Ashe
Avery
Beaufort
Bertie
Bladen
Brunswick
Buncombe
Burke
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Camden
Carteret
Caswell
Catawba
Chatham
Cherokee
Chowan
Clay
Cleveland
Columbus
Craven

N.C. Division of

USDA-NRCS and

Forest Resources Soil & Water District

336-376-3596
828-632-5810
336-372-8142
704-848-4705
336-846-2471
828-766-8043
252-946-3944
252-794-3725
910-588-4861
910-755-7772
828-687-9291
828-438-6269
704-782-6371
828-757-5612
252-336-4332
252-728-3793
336-694-6131
828-465-8443
919-542-5739
828-837-5426
252-482-4554
828-837-5426
704-487-4954
910-654-4739
252-244-0295

336-228-1753x3
828-632-2708
336-372-4645
704-694-3516x3
336-246-5461
828-733-2291
252-946-4989
252-794-5305
910-862-3179x3
910-253-2830
828-254-0916x3
828-439-9727x3
704-788-2107
828-758-1111
252-338-6353
252-728-4078
336-694-4581
828-464-1382x3
919-542-2244
828-837-6417
252-482-4127
828-389-9695
704-471-0235x3
910-642-2196
252-637-2547
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County N.C. Division of USDA-NRCS and
Forest Resources Soil & Water District

Cumberland 910-483-1535 910-484-8939
Currituck 252-453-6770 252-232-3360
Dare 252-473-2531 252-793-4561x3
Davidson 336-859-9171 336-248-2687x3
Davie 336-751-5319 336-751-5011
Duplin 910-289-2735 910-296-2120
Durham 919-560-0562 919-560-0558
Edgecombe 252-823-8346 252-641-7900
Forsyth 336-767-7269 336-767-0720
Franklin 919-496-3665 919-496-3137
Gaston 704-922-0719 704-922-3956
Gates 252-357-0123 252-357-0290
Graham 828-479-6341 828-479-8562
Granville 919-693-3154 919-693-4603
Greene 252-747-3879 252-747-3705
Guilford 336-375-3631 336-375-5401x3
Halifax 252-826-3219 252-583-3481
Harmett 910-893-4391 910-893-7584
Haywood 828-627-6551 828-456-5132x3
Henderson 828-891-3957 828-693-1406x3
Hertford 252-358-3761 252-358-7846
Hoke 910-875-2808 910-875-8685
Hyde 252-926-9201 252-926-4400x5
Iredell 704-878-4216 704-873-6761x3



County

Jackson
Johnston
Jones

Lee

Lenoir
Lincoln
Macon
Madison
Martin
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Montgomery
Moore

Nash

New Hanover
Northampton
Onslow
Orange
Pamlico
Pasquotank
Pender
Perquimans
Person

N.C. Division of

828-586-4007
919-989-1925
252-448-5531
919-775-5214
252-520-2400
704-736-8490
828-369-8677
828-649-3821
252-792-3183
828-652-2636
704-336-4390
828-688-9405
910-576-5481
910-235-0216
252-459-7338
910-251-5750
252-534-4741
910-324-3633
919-732-8152
252-745-3775
252-264-2082
910-259-7251
252-426-5551
336-599-5111

USDA-NRCS and
Forest Resources Soil & Water District

828-586-6344
919-934-7156x3
252-448-2731
919-776-2633
252-523-7010x3
704-736-8501
828-524-3311
828-649-3313x3
252-792-4350
828-652-4434
704-344-6265
828-765-4701
910-572-2700
910-947-5183
252-459-4115
910-762-6072
252-534-2591
910-455-4472x3
919-644-1079x3
252-745-4303
252-338-6353
910-259-9123x3
252-426-5545
336-597-2973
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County N.C. Division of USDA-NRCS and
Forest Resources Soil & Water District

Pitt 252-355-9079 252-752-2720x3
Polk 828-894-8020 828-894-8823
Randolph 336-879-1773 336-629-4449
Richmond 910-582-7029 910-997-8244
Robeson 910-618-5540 910-739-5478
Rockingham 336-634-3021 336-342-0460x3
Rowan 704-639-7534 704-637-1604
Rutherford 828-286-9201 828-287-4220x3
Sampson 910-592-4515 910-592-7963x3
Scotland 910-276-0455 910-277-2433
Stanly 704-982-5317 704-982-6811
Stokes 336-593-4027 336-593-2846
Surry 336-356-8177 336-386-8751
Swain 828-488-3932 828-488-3785
Transylvania 828-884-3212 828-884-3230
Tyrrell 252-796-5841 252-796-3891
Union 704-233-1437 704-289-3212
Vance 252-438-7249 919-438-5727
Wake 919-212-7363 919-250-1070
Warren 252-257-5960 252-257-3836
Washington 252-797-4722 252-793-4561x3
Watauga 828-265-5375 828-264-3943
Wayne 919-731-2010 919-734-5281
Wilkes 336-973-4104 336-667-5700
Wilson 252-237-0914 252-237-5147
Yadkin 336-679-8941 336-679-8052
Yancey 828-682-6788 828-682-2466



Additional NCDFR (N.C. Forest Service) Offices

D1-Asheville 828-667-5211 Region | - Kinston:
D2-Lenoir 82B-757-5611 252-520-2402
D3-Rockingham 910-997-9220 Region Il - Jordan Lake:
D4-New Bemn 252-514-4764 919-542-1515
D5-Rocky Mount 252-442-1626 Reagion lll - Asheville:
DB-Fayetteville 910-437-2620 828-251-6508
D7-Elizabeth City ~ 262-331-4781 Raleigh Central Office:
D§-Whiteville 910-642-5093 919-733-2162
D9-Sylva £28-536-4007 To Buy Tree Seedlings:
D10-Lexington 336-956-2111 1-888-NCTREES (628-7337)
D11-Hillsborough 919-732-8105 Notes:

D12-Mount Holly 704-B27-7576

D13-Fairfield 252-926-3041

PLANT N.C. FOREST SERVICE SEEDLINGS!
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North Carolina Department of Environment
and Natural Resources (NC-DENR)
Regional Offices
Asheville Office Washington Office
§28-296-4500 252-846-6481
2090 US Highway 70 943 Washington Sguare Mall
Swannanoa, NC 28778 Washington, NC 27889

Fayetteville Office Wilmington Office
910-433-3300 910-796-7215
225 Green Street 127 Cardinal Drive
Systel Building - Suite 714 Extension
Fayetteville, NC Wilmington, NC 28405
28301-5094
Mooresville Office Winston-Salem Office
704-663-1699 336-771-5000
610 East Center Avenue 585 Waughtown Street

Mooresville, NC 28115 Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Raleigh Office  919-781-4200

Mailing Address: Office Location Address:
1628 Mail Service Center 3800 Barrett Drive
Raleigh NC 27699-1628 Raleigh NC 27609

Statewide 24-hour Spill Reporting HotLine: 1-800-858-0368
Carolinas Poison Control Center: 1-800-222-1222




Notes:




Instructions for using grade
meter on inside back cover:

1. Punch a small hole in back cover.

2. Put a short (6 inch) piece of string
through the hole.

3. Tie a knot large enough to hold
the string

4. At other end of string, tie a small
weight. (nut, bolt, pen)

5. Use spiral binding as a sight.

6. Read slope using string.
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About the cover:

Timber harvesting is an important link in sustaining North Carolina's economy. Protecting water
quality during harvesting and other forestry operations is vital to insure the continued supply of
abundant, fresh water as well as productive timberlands. Correctly implementing best management
practices (BMPs) or other suitable measures can help you comply with state and federal regulations,
while meeting our needs for clean water and renewable forest products.

For assistance or more information, contact the N.C. Division of Forest Resources office nearest to
you or visit the Web site at www.dfr.state.nc.us.

The North Carolina Division of Forest Resources is an equal opportunity/affirmative
action employer. Its programs, activities and employment practices are available to
all people regardiess of race, color, religion, sex, age, national origin, handicap or
political affiliation



